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Chester - Corwen  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2025 until 19th April 2025 

Days:         SD SH     
Notes:     TG TG TG TG       

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Chester Bus Interchange E -- -- 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 
Chester, Forgate Street (Stop BB) -- -- 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 
Chester Railway Station (Stop S4)  -- -- 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 
Broughton Retail Park -- -- 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849 
Padeswood -- -- 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1502 1602 1702 1802 1902 
Mold Bus Station Stand 1  -- -- 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 
Mold College -- -- | | | | | | 1520 | | | | -- 
Gwernmynydd -- -- 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1525 1516 1616 1716 1816 -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- -- 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1528 1519 1619 1719 1819 -- 
Tafarn Y Gelyn -- -- | | | | | | 1530 | | | | -- 
Llanfferes -- -- 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1532 1521 1621 1721 1821 -- 
Llanarmon yn Ial -- -- | | | | | | 1539 | | | | -- 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road 0645 0840 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1549 1536 1636 1736 1836 -- 
Llanfair DC 0650 0845 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 -- 1541 1641 1741 -- -- 
Pwllglas 0653 0848 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 -- 1544 1644 1744 -- -- 
Gwyddelwern 0704 0859 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 -- 1554 1654 1754 -- -- 
Clawdd Poncen 0711 0904 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 -- 1557 1657 1757 -- -- 
Corwen Interchange 0715 0908 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 -- 1602 1702 1802 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays Only 
SD Schooldays Only 
TG Stops at Tafarn Y Gelyn on request 
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Corwen - Chester  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2025 until 19th April 2025 

Days:  SD SH SH SD        SH SD   
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Corwen Interchange -- 0715 0736 0815 -- 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 -- 1715 1815 
Clawdd Poncen -- 0718 0739 0818 -- 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 -- 1718 1818 
Gwyddelwern -- 0722 0743 0822 -- 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 -- 1722 1822 
Pwllglas -- 0733 0754 0833 -- 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 -- 1733 1833 
Llanfair DC -- 0737 0758 0837 -- 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 -- 1737 1837 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road (Arr) -- 0743 0804 0843 -- 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 -- 1743 1843 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road (Dep) -- 0743 0804 0843 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1643 1745 -- 
Llanarmon yn Ial -- 0805 | | | | | | | | | | | | | -- 
Llanfferes -- 0812 0818 0855 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1655 1755 -- 
Tafarn Y Gelyn -- 0814 | | | 0957 | | | | | | | | | -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- 0816 0822 0900 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1700 1800 -- 
Gwernmynydd -- 0818 0824 0902 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1702 1802 -- 
Mold College -- 0823 | | | | | | | | | | | | | -- 
Mold Bus Station Stand 1  0731 0826 0831 0910 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1710 1810 -- 
Padeswood 0739 0839 0839 0918 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1718 -- -- 
Broughton Retail Park 0748 0848 0848 0927 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1727 -- -- 
Chester, Pepper Street 0759 0859 0859 0938 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1738 -- -- 
Chester Railway Station  0802 0902 0902 0941 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1741 -- -- 
Chester Bus Interchange E 0806 0906 0904 0945 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1745 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays Only 
SD Schooldays Only 

 
 

Chester - Corwen via Ruthin  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2025 until 19th April 2025 

Notes:     TG TG TG TG      
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Chester Bus Interchange E -- -- 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 
Chester, Forgate Street (Stop BB) -- -- 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 
Chester Railway Station (Stop S4)  -- -- 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 
Broughton Retail Park -- -- 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849 
Padeswood -- -- 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1902 
Mold Bus Station Stand 1  -- -- 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 
Gwernmynydd -- -- 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- -- 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 -- 
Llanfferes -- -- 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 -- 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road 0645 0840 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 -- 
Llanfair DC 0650 0845 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 -- -- 
Pwllglas 0653 0848 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 -- -- 
Gwyddelwern 0704 0859 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 -- -- 
Clawdd Poncen 0711 0904 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 -- -- 
Corwen Interchange 0715 0908 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 -- -- 
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Notes: 
TG Stops at Tafarn Y Gelyn on request 

 
 

Corwen - Chester via Ruthin  Service T8 (TCAT008) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2025 until 19th April 2025 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Corwen Interchange -- 0736 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 
Clawdd Poncen -- 0739 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 
Gwyddelwern -- 0743 0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 
Pwllglas -- 0754 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 
Llanfair DC -- 0758 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road (Arr) -- 0804 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843 
Ruthin, Wynnstay Road (Dep) -- 0804 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1745 -- 
Llanfferes -- 0818 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 -- 
Tafarn Y Gelyn -- | | 0957 | | | | | | | | -- 
Loggerheads A494 -- 0822 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 -- 
Gwernmynydd -- 0824 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 -- 
Mold Bus Station Stand 1  0731 0831 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 -- 
Padeswood 0739 0839 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 -- -- 
Broughton Retail Park 0748 0848 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 -- -- 
Chester, Pepper Street 0759 0859 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 -- -- 
Chester Railway Station  0802 0902 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 -- -- 
Chester Bus Interchange E 0806 0904 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 -- -- 

 
 


